

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR TREE PRUNING
SEPTEMBER 14, 2021, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 9:30AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Carol Jordan, Purchasing Clerk
Joe Aufiero, Shade Tree Commission

Bids Received:

- | | |
|---|--------------------------------|
| 1. Aspen Tree Expert Co., Inc.
481 Wright Debow Rd.
Jackson, NJ 08527
(P) 732-928-5747 | Bid Total: \$174,050.00 |
|---|--------------------------------|

The Township Attorney, Shade Tree Commission, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Council of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN*****

BID

2021 - Prune/Clear Tree Branches on Forty Four (44) Jackson Township Streets

The Township reserves the right to award and pay in an individual Zone section where work has been inspected and signed-off for contract compliance.

ZONE 1 -

Clearstream Road	\$ <u>12,400</u>	.00
Green Valley Road	\$ <u>9,400</u>	.00
Jackson Pines Road	\$ <u>5,000</u>	.00
New Central Avenue	\$ <u>4,000</u>	.00
Butterfly Road	\$ <u>8,300</u>	.00
Dunhill Road	\$ <u>1,700</u>	.00
Buckingham Drive	\$ <u>6,400</u>	.00
Olena Drive	\$ <u>3,800</u>	.00
Francesca Lane	\$ <u>1,600</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 1</u>	\$ <u>52,600</u>	.00

ZONE 2 -

Bates Road	\$ <u>2,400</u>	.00
McCuroy Lane	\$ <u>1,800</u>	.00

BID (CONTINUED)

Pineoaka Street	\$ <u>2,400</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 2</u>	\$ <u>6,600</u>	.00

ZONE 3 -

Breezy Road	\$ <u>1,400</u>	.00
East Scarlet Oak Court	\$ <u>2,500</u>	.00
Eltone Road	\$ <u>5,000</u>	.00
Gomberg Ave	\$ <u>1,300</u>	.00

Purple Ash Court	\$	<u>750</u>	.00
Scarlet Oak Court	\$	<u>2,500</u>	.00
Smithburg Court	\$	<u>1,600</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 3</u>	\$	<u>15,050</u>	.00

ZONE 4 -

East Fish Road	\$	<u>5,200</u>	.00
Maple Street	\$	<u>1,000</u>	.00
Oakland Drive	\$	<u>2,800</u>	.00

BID (CONTINUED)

South Lakeview Drive	\$	<u>2,300</u>	.00
Willow Drive	\$	<u>3,900</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 4</u>		\$	<u>15,200</u> .00

ZONE 5 -

Allyson Road	\$	<u>1,300</u>	.00
Brodrick Drive	\$	<u>2,300</u>	.00
Cobain Road	\$	<u>7,700</u>	.00
Elana Drive	\$	<u>2,500</u>	.00
Richter Road	\$	<u>2,500</u>	.00
West Fish Road (A)	\$	<u>2,300</u>	.00
West Fish Road (B)	\$	<u>5,000</u>	.00
West Pleasant Grove Road	\$	<u>8,700</u>	.00
Wright DeBow Road	\$	<u>9,600</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 5</u>		\$	<u>41,900</u> .00

ZONE 6 -

Agostina Drive
BID (CONTINUED)

Agostina Drive	\$	<u>1,800</u>	.00
Peach Tree Street	\$	<u>1,500</u>	.00
Perrineville Road	\$	<u>14,200</u>	.00
Ricci('s) Drive	\$	<u>1,600</u>	.00
Sandcastle Court	\$	<u>2,000</u>	.00
Twin Oaks Court	\$	<u>2,000</u>	.00
Willy's Lane	\$	<u>1,400</u>	.00
Winterberry Blvd	\$	<u>10,400</u>	.00
SUBTOTAL for <u>ZONE 6</u>		\$	<u>34,900</u> .00

ZONE 8 -

Cannon Boulevard \$ 2,500 .00
Dorathys Lane \$ 1,600 .00
Ollie Burke Road \$ 3,700 .00

SUBTOTAL for ZONE 8 \$ 7,800 .00

GRAND TOTAL (Zone 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 8) \$ 174,050 .00

GRAND TOTAL WRITTEN \$ One hundred seventy-four thousand fifty dollars .00

VENDOR BID INFORMATION -

Vendor Company Name ASPEN TREE EXPERT CO. INC.

Vendor Owner Name & Mobile # LAURA K. CHISHOLM 732-489-7709

Business Office Physical Address (not P.O. Box)
481 WRIGHT DEBOW RD JACKSON NJ 08527

Office Phone # 732-928-5747 Office Fax # 732-928-6608

Office Email info@aspen-tree.com

Equipment Yard/Starting Point via Physical Address & Yard Phone #

671 WRIGHT DEBOW RD JACKSON NJ

Work Site Foreman/Manager Name PHIL CLARK

Work Site Foreman/Manager Mobile Phone # 732-996-1311

Vendor Comments/Exceptions Noted for this Contract:

Within one (1) week after Bid award the Vendor is responsible to schedule a mandatory PRE-CONTRACT WORK meeting to include the Vendor's representative, a Jackson Township Shade Tree Commission representative and a DPW Supervisor.

This mandatory meeting will review this contract's specifications and vendor comments/exceptions.

PRE-CONTRACT WORK MEETING DATE _____ - _____ - _____